EASTERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE
14, Golf Club Road, Kolkata -700 033

Phone : 033-24239651 Fax : 033-24239652 web: www.erpc.gov.in
eecoml.erpc@gov.in
No. ERPC/COM-I/REA/2018/ 3929 - 3qu+ Date: 07.09.2018

To: As per distribution list.

Sub: Provisional Regional Energy Accounting (REA) of Eastern Region for the month of
August’ 2018 for Chukha HPS, Kurichhu HPS, Tala HPS.

Sir
Please refer to the issuance of Provisional Regional Energy Account (REA) for the month of August' 18

issued vide this office on 04.09.2018 excepting REA for Chukha HPS, Kurichhu HPS, Tala HPS (PageNo-12/12).

Upon receipt of meter reading data for the respective Hydro Stations from PTC, the REA for August' 18 in respect
of Chukha HPS, Tala HPS & Kurichhu HPS is hereby prepared and issued.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Provisional Regional Energy Account for the month of August’18 as above for
further necessary action by the constituents.

Constituents are requested to intimate any discrepancy / error within two months from the date of issue of
this provisional REA. In case of any discrepancy/error, the provisional REA would be revised based on re-
examination, final decision and confirmation. In case no communication is received from any of the constituents
indicating mistakes / discrepancy, the provisional REA as issued, would be treated as final.

Yours faithfully,

! ;
b o

Member Secretary

Encl.: As above.
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EASTERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE 1 KOLKATA
REGIONAL ENERGY ACCOUNTING FOR THE MONT HOFAUGUST 2018

C. CHUKHA HPS

BIRPARA RECEIPT (MWH) :

Re-import by Bhutan incl. Loss (MWH)

BILLING STATEMENT :

BENEFICIARY - R % SHARE
ALLOCATION

BIHAR # 29.63
JHARKHAND 10.74
Dvc 10.37
ODISHA 15.19
WEST BENGAL 31.85
SIKKIM 22
TOTAL 100.00

NOTE: Kiiéfms!v;leht of rc'-impon by Bhutan,
WBSEDCL will pay for (MWH) :

D. KURICHHU HPS

KURICHHU RECEIPT FOR THE MONTH TO BE CONSIDERED (MWH) :
Less: Jingmeling Transfer (Adjusted with Chukha HPS):
Less: Bhutan Reimport from Assam (Aug-15 figure)-to be reconciled

Net Export after Adjustment:
BILLING STATEMENT :

BENEFICIARY % SHARE
ALLOCATION

BIHAR 0.00

JHARKHAND 0.00

pve 50.00

WEST BENGAL 50.00

SIKKM 0.00

TOTAL 100.00

E. TALA HPS

BINAGURI RECEIPT (MWH) :

 ENERGY BOOKED

Drawal of power by Bhutan system from India through Kurichhu System in previous months

Tala Energy after Kurichhu Drawal Adjustment

BILLING STATEMENT :

314434.251 (inciuges Adjustment for Jingmeling Transfer)

-181.742

(MWH)

93166.869
33770.239
32606.832
47762.563
100147.309
6980.440
314434.251

100329.051

71499.737
59727.000

22.216
11750.521

ENERGY BOOKED
(MWH)

0.000

0.000

5875.261

5875.261

0.000

11750.521

650757.560
0.000
650757.560

BENEFICIARY % SHARE ENERGY BOOKED
ALLOCATION (MWH)
ER .
BIHAR # 25.50 165943.178
JHARKHAND 11.46 74576.816
DVvC 5.54 36051.969
ODISHA 4.25 27657.196
WEST BENGAL 38.25 248914.767
SUB-TOTAL 85.00 553143.926
NR, — - - —
UTTAR PRADESH 4.41 28698.408
RAJASTHAN 1.47 9566.136
J&K 1.77 11518.409
HARYANA 1.47 9566.136
PUNJAB 2.94 19132.272
DELHI 2.94 19132.272
SUB-TOTAL 15.00 97613.634
GRAND TOTAL 100.00 650757.560
NOTE : ENERGY WHEELED BY SIKKIM TO WEST BENGAL THROUGH MELLI-KALIMPONG LINE 2912.499 MWH
#OBREAR-UP OF REGIONAL ENERGY ACCOUNTING OF BHIAR AMONG NBPDC LANDSBPDC]
S N SHARE SHARE
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION DRAWAL DRAWAL
NAME OF OF OF SCHUDULE SCHUDULE
POWER STATION CURRENT MONTH CURRENT MONTH
(%) (MWH) (MWH)
0 ~ NBPDCL (40 %) SBPDCL (60 % ) NBPDCL (40 % ) SBPDCL (60 % )
BHUTAN :
CHUKHA 11.852000 17.778000 37266.747 55900.121
TALA. 10.200000 15.300000 66377.271 99565.907

P22\,

& Member Sécrctary




